503354588 06/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3401209

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
		Nam	e			Execution Date		
JEAN-PIERRE GRELAU	JD					05/12/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA							
Name:	CIMEN	TS FRANC	CAIS					
Street Address: 5 PLACE DE			LA PYRAMIDE					
Internal Address: TOUR ARIA			UARTIER VILLON					
City:	PUTEA	UX						
State/Country: FRANCE								
Postal Code: F-92800								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		14653107	Number					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1		Number					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		14653107	Number					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		14653107	Number					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE [DATA							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA De sent to	(703)685-0 • the e-ma)573 il address first; if that					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA De sent to provideo	(703)685-() the e-ma l; if that is	0573 il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will l					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA De sent to provideo	(703)685-0 5 <i>the e-ma</i> 1; if that is 703-521-2	0573 il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will l 297					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	(703)685-(o the e-ma l; if that is 703-521-2 egirma@y	0573 <i>il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will l</i> 297 oung-thompson.com					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	DATA De sent to provideo	(703)685-0 5 <i>the e-ma</i> <i>1; if that is</i> 703-521-2 egirma@y YOUNG &	0573 il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will l 297					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	(703)685-0 5 <i>the e-ma</i> <i>1; if that is</i> 703-521-2 egirma@y YOUNG &	0573 <i>il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will l</i> 297 oung-thompson.com THOMPSON SON STREET					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	(703)685-0 5 the e-ma 1; if that is 703-521-2 egirma@y YOUNG & 209 MADI SUITE 500	0573 <i>il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will l</i> 297 oung-thompson.com THOMPSON SON STREET					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to provideo	(703)685-0 o the e-ma 1; if that is 703-521-2 egirma@y YOUNG & 209 MADI SUITE 500 ALEXAND	0573 <i>il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will l</i> 297 oung-thompson.com THOMPSON SON STREET)					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	(703)685-0 o the e-ma d; if that is 703-521-2 egirma@y YOUNG & 209 MADI SUITE 500 ALEXAND 0628	0573 <i>il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will l</i> 297 oung-thompson.com THOMPSON SON STREET) RIA, VIRGINIA 22314					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	(703)685-0 o the e-ma f; if that is 703-521-2 egirma@y YOUNG & 209 MADIS SUITE 500 ALEXAND 0628 BEN	0573 <i>il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will l</i> 297 oung-thompson.com THOMPSON SON STREET) RIA, VIRGINIA 22314 3-1057					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NTTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to provideo	(703)685-0 b the e-ma d; if that is 703-521-2 egirma@y YOUNG & 209 MADIS SUITE 500 ALEXAND 0628 BEN /Ber	0573 <i>il address first; if that</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will l</i> 297 oung-thompson.com THOMPSON SON STREET) RIA, VIRGINIA 22314 3-1057 IOIT CASTEL					

ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s), hereafter also referred to as "assignor(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified below; and

WHEREAS, <u>CIMENTS FRANCAIS</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", whose address is <u>5 Place de la</u> <u>Pvramide, Tour Arianne, Quartier Villon, F-92800 PUTEAUX (France)</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above-named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee(s), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35, Section 154 of the United States Code or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended, of or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee(s), its successors and assigns.

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This assignment and declaration is directed to:

- The attached application, or
- United States Application or PCT International Application Number <u>14/65</u>3,107 filed June 17, 2015 (confirmation no. 5440)

The application is entitled: CURABLE HYDRAULIC BINDER-BASED CEMENT MATERIAL INTENDED TO BE USED AT LOW TEMPERATURES

The above-identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Gi	en Name(s) رور	A Dea	h-Pierre	 Family Name/Su	rname(s)	GRELAU	D
Inv	entor's 🛛 🕌	lla le. J	2 2			14 15	19 ME
Sig	nature: 4			 	Date	12/21	2010
		1				1,	